Phone: (03564) 255046



ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

.....

P.O. Alipurduar Court:: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin – 736122

Ref. No.: APDU/PG/Notice/06/2022 Date: 25.10.2022

PG NOTICE

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University, it is hereby notified for general information to all the concerned that the verification of testimonials of PG 1st Semester students for the Academic Session 2022-2023 will be held on **07/11/2022 & 09/11/2022 from 11.30 a.m. to 3.30 p.m.** at the Alipurduar University premises.

The Candidate himself/ herself must be present during verification of testimonials. Physical attendance for verification of testimonials is mandatory; otherwise his/ her candidature will be cancelled. If in any case, due to any emergency (Hospitalization etc.) the candidate can not appear during verification of testimonials on 07/11/2022 & 09/11/2022, his/her authorized representatives may appear with all original testimonials and supporting documents of hospitalization etc only.

Therefore all the Heads/Coordinators are hereby requested to do the needful with their faculty members in connection to the verification of PG Semester-I students of their Department.

THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED AT THE TIME OF VERIFICATION

- 1. Printed copy of duly filled application form (Two copies)
- 2. Madhyamik Admit Card/Certificate or Age Proof Certificate.
- 3. H.S. Mark Sheet.
- 4. UG Mark Sheet. (Final)
- 5. Student's own Caste / PH Certificate from appropriate authority as per State Govt. Rule.
- 6. Two colored passport size photograph.
- 7. Money receipt of admission fees.

Also the students should bring a set of self attested copies of the above mentioned documents at the time of verification.

IF ANY DISCREPANCY IS FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OF VERIFICATION, THE CANDIDATURE OF THE CONCERNED CANDIDATE WILL BE CANCELLED AND ADMISSION FEES WILL NOT BE REFUNDED.

Sd/-

Secretary (Additional Charge) PG Board of Studies (Science) Alipurduar University Sd/-

Secretary (Additional Charge)
PG Board of Studies (Arts & Commerce)
Alipurduar University

- Copy to: 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
 - 2. Registrar (Additional Charge), Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 3. Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge), Alipurduar University for his kind information.